United
States Thai

Renminbi Dollars Baht Renminbi Dollars Baht
’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Trade receivables – 4,171 – – 1,512 –
Other receivables, prepayments
  and deposits 2,146 811 210 1,349 – 213
Cash and cash equivalents 89 29 1,018 78 60 1,189
Trade payables (3,331) (580) – (1,019) (115) –
Bills payable – (1) – – (161) –
Other payables and accrued charges (4,867) – (976) (4,396) (2,136) (968)
Amounts due to minority
  shareholders of a subsidiary – – (11,000) – – (11,000)
Provision and other accrued charges (5,870) – – (4,223) – –

Net exposure arising from recognised
  assets and liabilities (11,833) 4,430 (10,748) (8,211) (840) (10,566)

62 • Pak Tak International Limited • Annual Report 2010

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2010

32.	 Financial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(d)	 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

(iv)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax and retained
profits in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the
Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date.

The Group
2010 2009

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate

Effect on
 profit

after tax and
retained profits

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate

Effect on
profit

after tax and
retained profits

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% (561) 5% (388)
(5%) 561 (5%) 388

United States Dollars 5% 1,436 5% (272)
(5%) (1,436) (5%) 272

Thai Baht 5% (107) 5% (96)
(5%) 107 (5%) 96

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates
occurred at the balance sheet date and applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure to currency
risk for non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables,
in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the next annual balance sheet date. In this respect, it is
assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong Dollar and the United States Dollar would